
Commercial and Inherently Governmental FTE Inventory Worksheet 2004

Org Unit Location Status Additional Information
Reserved

Seq Total Activity for First Year Year of CIV\FTE Est Ann Cost
No. Agy_Bur Abbreviation State City Country FTEs Fct Code Status Reason Future Use On Inventory Cost Compare Savings Comp Saving
1 449-00 OAPM DC WASHINGTON US 60 B100, B200, B300, B400, B700, C310, F000, F200, F300 C A 1999 N/A N/A

F400, S702, S716, T806, T807, T809, T819, T820, T999
U300,U800, U999

2 449-00 OAPM VA ALEXANDRIA US 73 B100, B200, B300, B400, B700, C310, F000, F200, F300 C A 1999 N/A N/A
F400, S702, S716, T806, T807, T809, T819, T820, T999
U300,U800, U999

3 449-00 OFM VA ALEXANDRIA US 23 C100, C300, C301, C302, C400, C317, C314, C315, C999, Y510 C A 1999 N/A N/A
4 449-00 OFIS DC WASHINGTON US 29 T999 C A 1999 N/A N/A
5 449-00 OFIS VA ALEXANDRIA US 83 T999 C A 1999 N/A N/A
6 449-00 OIG DC WASHINGTON US 4 I100, I120, I501, I999 C A 1999 N/A N/A
7 449-00 OIG VA ALEXANDRIA US 3 I100, I120, I501, I999 C A 1999 N/A N/A
8 449-00 OIT VA ALEXANDRIA US 73 W601, W824, W825, W826, W827, W999 C A 1999 N/A N/A
9 449-00 OIT DC WASHINGTON US 10 W601, W824, W825, W826, W827, W999 C A 1999 N/A N/A

10 449-00 OIEA DC WASHINGTON US 25 T999 C A 1999 N/A N/A
11 449-00 PDO PA PHILADELPHIA US 7 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
12 449-00 SERO FL MIAMI US 14 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
13 449-00 ADO GA ATLANTA US 6 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
14 449-00 CRO CO DENVER US 5 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
15 449-00 MRO IL CHICAGO US 20 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
16 449-00 FWDO TX FORT WORTH US 6 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
17 449-00 SLDO UT SALT LAKE CITY US 2 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
18 449-00 PRO CA LOS ANGELES US 17 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
19 449-00 SFDO CA SAN FRANCISCO US 5 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
20 449-00 NERO NY NEW YORK CITY US 29 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
21 449-00 BDO MA BOSTON US 10 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
22 449-00 CF DC WASHINGTON US 30 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
23 449-00 ES DC WASHINGTON US 6 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
24 449-00 IM DC WASHINGTON US 10 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
25 449-00 ENF DC WASHINGTON US 34 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
26 449-00 MR DC WASHINGTON US 17 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
27 449-00 OCIE DC WASHINGTON US 9 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
28 449-00 EEO DC WASHINGTON US 3 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
29 449-00 OS DC WASHINGTON US 5 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
30 449-00 GC DC WASHINGTON US 10 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
31 449-00 OIA DC WASHINGTON US 2 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
32 449-00 OCA DC WASHINGTON US 4 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
33 449-00 OEA DC WASHINGTON US 2 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
34 449-00 ED DC WASHINGTON US 1 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A
35 449-00 OPA DC WASHINGTON US 1 B000, C000, F000,T000, T999,U000, Y000, Y999, Y403 C A 1999 N/A N/A

     Page 1 of 2 4/20/2006



Commercial and Inherently Governmental FTE Inventory Worksheet 2004

Org Unit Location Status Additional Information
Reserved

Seq Total Activity for First Year Year of CIV\FTE Est Ann Cost
No. Agy_Bur Abbreviation State City Country FTEs Fct Code Status Reason Future Use On Inventory Cost Compare Savings Comp Saving
36 449-00 OAPM DC ALEXANDRIA US 14 I
37 449-00 OAPM DC WASHINGTON US 5 I
38 449-00 OFM VA ALEXANDRIA US 9 I
39 449-00 OFIS VA ALEXANDRIA US 14 I
40 449-00 OFIS DC WASHINGTON US 4 I
41 449-00 OIG DC WASHINGTON US 2 I
42 449-00 OIEA DC WASHINGTON US 8 I
43 449-00 OIT VA ALEXANDRIA US 13 I
44 449-00 OIT DC WASHINGTON US 1 I
45 449-00 NERO NY NEW YORK CITY US 350 I
46 449-00 BDO MA BOSTON US 103 I
47 449-00 PDO PA PHILADELPHIA US 87 I
48 449-00 SERO FL MIAMI US 84 I
49 449-00 ADO GA ATLANTA US 72 I
50 449-00 CRO CO DENVER US 89 I
51 449-00 MRO IL CHICAGO US 195 I
52 449-00 FWDO TX FORT WORTH US 86 I
53 449-00 SLDO UT SALT LAKE CITY US 19 I
54 449-00 PRO CA LOS ANGELES US 142 I
55 449-00 SFDO CA SAN FRANCISCO US 74 I
56 449-00 ALJ DC WASHINGTON US 10 I
57 449-00 CF DC WASHINGTON US 375 I
58 449-00 ED DC WASHINGTON US 7 I
59 449-00 ENF DC WASHINGTON US 396 I
60 449-00 ES DC WASHINGTON US 34 I
61 449-00 GC DC WASHINGTON US 120 I
62 449-00 IM DC WASHINGTON US 187 I
63 449-00 MR DC WASHINGTON US 151 I
64 449-00 OCA DC WASHINGTON US 34 I
65 449-00 OCIE DC WASHINGTON US 112 I
66 449-00 OEA DC WASHINGTON US 24 I
67 449-00 EEO DC WASHINGTON US 10 I
68 449-00 OIA DC WASHINGTON US 23 I
69 449-00 OPA DC WASHINGTON US 7 I
70 449-00 OS DC WASHINGTON US 21 I
71 TOTAL FTE US 3520
72 FTE TO OMB US 3520

638 Total Commercial FTE
638 Total Commercial FTE with Reason Code A
2882 Total Inherently Governmental FTE

No Activities Performed by Military FTE
No Activities Performed by Foreign National FTE
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